DRS PETER A. VUURENS PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Drs Peter A. Vuurens, of Rotterdam, the Netherlands, was elected to serve a twoyear term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 81st International Convention, held in Birmingham, England, June 29-July 3, 1998.

Past Director Vuurens has retired as director of Delft Management B.V. and Princestad Management B.V. and retired earlier as chief executive university administrator of Delft University of Technology.

A member of the Delft Princestad Lions Club since 1987, Past Director Vuurens has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone chairman and district governor. He served as district chairman of membership and extension, leadership development and international relations. In addition, he has served as multiple district treasurer and multiple district chairman of membership and extension. He was chairman of the North Sea Lions District Twinning Alliance.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Vuurens was the vice president of the Foundation for Exchange Management in Higher Education. He served as a member of the advisory board of the International Meeting of University Administrators and was the co-founder and vice president of the Association for University Management and Administration.

Past Director Vuurens and his wife, Marion, have two sons and a daughter.